10456041
082025
\$40 DD
Ţ

SEP. 4.2003_10:45AMHP	LEGAL 	. <u></u>	NO. 0743 P. 1
FORM PTO-1595		A COVED CHECT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
1-31-92 RE	CORDATION FORM PATENTS O		Attorney Docket No. 200309042-1
			ress of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.
Minwen Ji		20555 SH 24	
Alistair C. Veitch		Houston, TX	77 07 0
John Wilkes			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	chedYes_ <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 6/6/03, 6/6/03, 6			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	ication, execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/456,041	Date Filed: 6,	/6/03	
Confirmation No.:		ers attached? _NC	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence nailed:		of applications and patents involved:
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	on	Enclos	sed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-24	00	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit Acc	ount Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9, Statement and signature.			
_	pelief, the foregoing	informatīon is true	e and correct and any attached copy is
	<u></u>	Δ)
Tiffany Turner	Signatura	y	Sep 04, 2003 Date
Name of Person Signing Total	Signatute number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do Not deta	ach this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover shee	et information to:	
	Director of the US I	ment Recordation Se Patent and Trademar	rvices k Office
	PC	Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 013944 FRAME: 0735

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200309042-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PA 1/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed a DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Elmited Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtheral Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in application for Letters Patent of the United States e	nce of my/our oblig hereby assign and to notuding the right o	assign to HeykLett-PACKARD s principal place of business in etions to the Hewlett-Packard renefer to HPDC. Its successors
REDUNDANT DATA CONSISTENCY AFTER FAILOV	<u> </u>	
Filing date: 4/4/03	Application No.:	101456041
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rend Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reiss Patent.	o United States and of ues, or reexamination	f countries foreign thereto which ns, or extensions of said Letters
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file appropriately, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succeptible full end of the term or terms for which said Leextended, as fully and entirely as the same work assignment, and transfer not been made;	essors, assigns, nom Nore Patent respectiv	rely may be granted, ressued or
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rethat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a recediver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Flogal representatives, and I/we agree to communication said invention(s) or improvement(s), said lagal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to except thing possible to aid HPDC, its successors, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pain any and all countries provided the expenses cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;	any agreement in coupuest is made, and widesirable to perfect attent, to HPDC, its suicate to HPDC, or lid application and said xecute all disclaimentall rightful oaths and testions, nominees and test ordection for said	ithout undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts at Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do degal representatives to obtain if invention(s) or improvement(s)
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the C States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to H any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or I the United States which may be issued and gran accordance with the terms of this assignment.	toreign to the United PDC, as assignee of t morovement(s), includ	the entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys said application now identified by the attorney do same shall have been made known to them by the	icket number and title	e set forth above as soon as the
	our hand(s) and seal	(s): 6/6/03 _{ighed:} 6/6/03
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Minwen Jl.	Data Application Si	igned: 61 <u>6103</u>
State of		
) se.: County of		
Before me thisdey of	nally appeared <u>Minwer</u>	who is
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	and discussion is no many	
		Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

My commission expires:

Rev 02/03 (Assign)

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 60527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200309042-1

PATENT

REEL: 013944 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

C. C. wester	Date Assignment Signed:	True 6 2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	3200 6, 2003
Inventor's Typed Name: Alistair Crai	g Veltch Date Applicati	on Signed: June 6, 2003
State of	>	
County of) E9.;)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be hig/hi	personally appeared <u>Alie</u> on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be iller free act and deed.	who he person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission explos:
Nventor's Signature (Geal)	Date Assignment Signed:	6/6/03
nventor's Typed Name; John Wilkes	5	- 6/1 hz
tate of		n Signed: 4(C/O)
)	
County of	() 55.:	
Before me thisday_of) Personally appeared) Wilkow
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me of) personally appeared <u>John</u> on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be to	n Wiffees who acknowledged the foregoing
County of Before me this day of Bersonally known or proved to me of assignment to be his/her) personally appeared <u>John</u> on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be to	who is a who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expirate:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me o estrument of assignment to be his/her) personally appeared <u>John</u> on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be to	Notary Public
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me of strument of assignment to be his/her ventor's Signature (Seat)	personally appeared <u>John</u> on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rifree act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me of strument of assignment to be his/her /entor's Signature (Seal) /entor's Typed Name;) personally appeared <u>John</u> on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the rifree act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me of astrument of assignment to be his/her ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name; ate of	personally appeared <u>John</u> on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rifree act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known of proved to me of astrument of assignment to be his/her ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ete of		Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me of strument of assignment to be his/her ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name; ate of day of rsonally known or proved to me of		Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known of proved to me of strument of assignment to be his/her ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ete of Dunty of		Notary Public My commission expires: